© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 T2025_T493_SPACE • 2/25/2012 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Standard case sizes A-X per EIA 535BAAC
•	 Termination finishes options per MIL–PRF–55365: Gold Plated
B, Hot Solder Dipped C, Solder Plated H, Solder Fused K
•	 Weibull Grading C (0.01%/1000 hours)
•	 Surge current testing available per MIL–PRF–55365: 10 cycles

Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitors
High Reliability COTS (CWR11 Style) – T493 Series COTS Space Grade
Ordering Information
T 493 D 227 K 006 C H 61 2 A
Capacitor
Class Series Case Size Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Failure Rate/
Design Lead Material Surge ESR Testing
T =
Tantalum
T493
Space
Grade
A = 3216-18
B = 3528-21
C = 6032-28
D = 7343-31
X = 7343-43
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
004 = 4 V
006 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
016 = 16 V
020 = 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
050 = 50 V
C =
.01%/1000
hours
C = Hot Solder
Dipped
H = Standard
Solder Coated
(SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
B = Gold Plated
K = Solder Fused
T = 100% Tin
61 = None
62 = 10 Cycles
25°C After
Weibull
63 = 10 cycles,
-55°C and
85°C After
Weibull
64 = 10 cycles,
-55°C and
85°C Before
Weibull Special
CSPEC: CECC
1 = ESR -
Standard
2 = ESR -
Low
A = Option A
B = Option B
C = Option C
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics

information.
Refer to Ordering Information for additional detail.
Rated
voltage
Rated
Cap
Case Code/
Case Size KEMET Part Number DC
Leakage DF Standard
ESR Low ESR Moisture
Sensitivity
85ºC 120Hz KEMET/EIA (See below for
part options)
µAmps +20ºC +20ºC 120Hz +20ºC 100kHz +20ºC 100kHz Temp≤260ºC
VDC µF max/5min % Max Ohms Ohms J-STD-020D
4 2.2 A T493A225(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6.0 8.0 6.0 1
4 3.3 A T493A335(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6.0 8.0 4.0 1
4 4.7 A T493A475(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6.0 8.0 3.5 1
4 6.8 A T493A685(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6.0 6.0 3.0 1
4 6.8 B T493B685(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6.0 5.5 2.0 1
4 10.0 A T493A106(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6.0 6.0 2.0 1
4 10.0 B T493B106(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6.0 3.5 1.2 1
4 15.0 A T493A156(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.6 6.0 4.0 1.5 1
4 15.0 B T493B156(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.6 6.0 3.5 1.2 1
4 22.0 A T493A226(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6.0 4.0 1.5 1
4 22.0 B T493B226(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6.0 3.5 0.6 1
4 22.0 C T493C226(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6.0 1.8 0.5 1
4 33.0 B T493B336(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.3 6.0 3.5 0.5 1
4 33.0 C T493C336(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.3 6.0 1.8 0.5 1
4 47.0 B T493B476(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.9 6.0 3.0 0.5 1
4 47.0 C T493C476(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.9 6.0 1.8 0.5 1
4 68.0 B T493B686(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.7 6.0 3.5 2.0 1
4 68.0 C T493C686(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.7 6.0 1.6 0.25 1
4 68.0 D T493D686(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.7 6.0 0.8 0.2 1
4 100.0 C T493C107(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.0 8.0 1.2 0.2 1
4 100.0 D T493D107(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.0 8.0 0.8 0.2 1
4 #150 C T493C157(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 6 8 1.2 0.3 1
4 150 D T493D157(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 6 8 0.8 0.15 1
4 220 D T493D227(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 8.8 8 0.9 0.7 1
4 330 D T493D337(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 13.2 8 0.7 0.15 1
4 330 X T493X337(1)004(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 13.2 8 0.5 0.2 1
6.3 1.5 A T493A155(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 8 6 1
6.3 2.2 A T493A225(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 8 6 1
6.3 3.3 A T493A335(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 8 6 1
6.3 4.7 A T493A475(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 6 3.5 1
6.3 4.7 B T493B475(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 5.5 3.5 1
6.3 6.8 A T493A685(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 6 2 1
6.3 6.8 B T493B685(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 3.5 1.2 1
6.3 10 A T493A106(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.6 6 4 2 1
6.3 10 B T493B106(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.6 6 3.5 1 1
6.3 15 A T493A156(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6 4 1.5 1
6.3 15 B T493B156(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6 3.5 0.7 1
6.3 15 C T493C156(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6 1.8 0.6 1
6.3 22 B T493B226(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.4 6 3.5 0.6 1
6.3 22 C T493C226(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.4 6 1.8 0.5 1
6.3 33 B T493B336(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2 6 3 0.6 1
6.3 33 C T493C336(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2 6 1.8 0.3 1
6.3 47 B T493B476(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.9 6 3.5 2 1
6.3 47 C T493C476(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.9 6 1.6 0.25 1
6.3 47 D T493D476(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.9 6 0.8 0.22 1
VDC µF KEMET/EIA (See below for
part options)
max/5min % Max Ohms Ohms J-STD-020D
85ºC 120Hz µAmps +20ºC +20ºC 120Hz +20ºC 100kHz +20ºC 100kHz Temp≤260ºC

Case Code/
Case Size KEMET Part Number DC
Leakage DF Standard
ESR Low ESR Moisture
Sensitivity
85ºC 120Hz KEMET/EIA (See below for
part options)
µAmps +20ºC +20ºC 120Hz +20ºC 100kHz +20ºC 100kHz Temp≤260ºC
VDC µF max/5min % Max Ohms Ohms J-STD-020D
6.3 68 C T493C686(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.1 6 1.2 0.2 1
6.3 68 D T493D686(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.1 6 0.8 0.2 1
6.3 100 C T493C107(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 6 8 1.2 0.3 1
6.3 100 D T493D107(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 6 8 0.8 0.15 1
6.3 150 D T493D157(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 9 8 0.7 0.15 1
6.3 220 D T493D227(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 13.2 8 0.7 0.1 1
6.3 220 X T493X227(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 13.2 8 0.7 0.15 1
6.3 330 D T493D337(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 19.8 8 0.5 0.15 1
6.3 330 X T493X337(1)006(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 19.8 8 0.5 0.1 1
10 1 A T493A105(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 10 6 1
10 1.5 A T493A155(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 8 6 1
10 2.2 A T493A225(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 8 6 1
10 3.3 A T493A335(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 6 4 1
10 3.3 B T493B335(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 5.5 3.5 1
10 4.7 A T493A475(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 6 3 1
10 4.7 B T493B475(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 3.5 1.5 1
10 6.8 A T493A685(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.7 6 6 3 1
10 6.8 B T493B685(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.7 6 3.5 1.2 1
10 10 A T493A106(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1 6 4 1.8 1
10 10 B T493B106(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1 6 3.5 0.8 1
10 10 C T493C106(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1 6 1.8 0.6 1
10 15 B T493B156(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.5 6 3.5 0.7 1
10 15 C T493C156(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.5 6 1.8 0.5 1
10 22 B T493B226(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.2 6 3 0.7 1
10 22 C T493C226(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.2 6 1.8 0.4 1
10 33 C T493C336(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.3 6 1.6 0.3 1
10 33 D T493D336(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.3 6 0.8 0.25 1
10 47 C T493C476(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.7 6 1.2 0.3 1
10 47 D T493D476(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.7 6 0.8 0.22 1
10 68 C T493C686(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 6.8 6 1.2 0.3 1
10 68 D T493D686(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 6.8 6 0.8 0.2 1
10 68 X T493X686(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 5.4 4 0.5 0.15 1
10 100 D T493D107(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 10 8 0.7 0.1 1
10 150 D T493D157(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 15 8 0.7 0.1 1
10 150 X T493X157(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 15 8 0.7 0.15 1
10 #220 D T493D227(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 22 8 0.5 0.15 1
10 220 X T493X227(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 22 8 0.5 0.1 1
10 330 X T493X337(1)010(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 33 10 0.5 0.1 1
16 0.68 A T493A684(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.1 6 12 8 1
16 1 A T493A105(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 10 6 1
16 1.5 A T493A155(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 8 6 1
16 2.2 A T493A225(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 6 4 1
16 3.3 B T493B335(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 3.5 2 1

Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
Rated
voltage
Rated
Cap
Case Code/
Case Size KEMET Part Number DC
Leakage DF Standard
ESR Low ESR Moisture
Sensitivity
85ºC 120Hz KEMET/EIA (See below for
part options)
µAmps +20ºC +20ºC 120Hz +20ºC 100kHz +20ºC 100kHz Temp≤260ºC
VDC µF max/5min % Max Ohms Ohms J-STD-020D
16 6.8 B T493B685(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.1 6 3.5 1.2 1
16 6.8 C T493C685(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.1 6 1.9 0.8 1
16 10 C T493C106(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.6 6 1.8 0.6 1
16 15 C T493C156(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.4 6 1.8 0.4 1
16 22 C T493C226(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.6 6 1.6 0.35 1
16 22 D T493D226(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.6 6 0.8 0.25 1
16 33 D T493D336(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 5.3 6 0.8 0.25 1
16 47 D T493D476(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 7.5 6 0.8 0.2 1
16 68 D T493D686(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 10.9 6 0.7 0.15 1
16 100 X T493X107(1)016(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 16 8 0.7 0.1 1
20 0.47 A T493A474(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 14 9 1
20 0.68 A T493A684(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 12 8 1
20 1 A T493A105(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 10 5.5 1
20 1.5 B T493B155(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 6 4.0 1
20 2.2 B T493B225(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 3.5 1.5 1
20 3.3 B T493B335(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.7 6 3.5 1.3 1
20 4.7 C T493C475(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1 6 2.4 0.6 1
20 6.8 C T493C685(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.4 6 1.9 0.6 1
20 10 C T493C106(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2 6 1.8 0.5 1
20 15 C T493C156(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3 6 1.7 0.4 1
20 15 D T493D156(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3 6 1 0.35 1
20 22 D T493D226(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.4 6 0.8 0.3 1
20 33 D T493D336(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 6.6 6 0.8 0.2 1
20 47 X T493X476(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 7.5 4 0.7 0.15 1
20 68 X T493X686(1)020(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 13.6 6 0.7 0.15 1
25 0.33 A T493A334(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 15 10 1
25 0.47 A T493A474(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 14 9 1
25 0.68 A T493A684(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 10 6 1
25 0.68 B T493B684(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 7.5 5.5 1
25 1 A T493A105(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 8 4 1
25 1 B T493B105(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 5 2 1
25 1.5 A T493A155(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 10 3 1
25 1.5 B T493B155(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 5 1.5 1
25 2.2 B T493B225(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.6 6 4.5 1.2 1
25 2.2 C T493C225(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.6 6 3.5 2.2 1
25 3.3 B T493B335(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6 3.5 2 1
25 3.3 C T493C335(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.9 6 2.5 1.2 1
25 4.7 C T493C475(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.2 6 2.4 0.6 1
25 6.8 C T493C685(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.7 6 1.9 0.6 1
25 6.8 D T493D685(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.7 6 1.4 1 1
25 10 C T493C106(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.5 6 1.5 0.5 1
25 10 D T493D106(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.5 6 1 0.4 1
25 #15 C T493C156(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.8 6 1.5 0.9 1
25 15 D T493D156(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.8 6 1 0.35 1
VDC µF KEMET/EIA (See below for
part options)

Refer to Ordering Information for additional detail.
Table 1A – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont'd
Rated
voltage
Rated
Cap
Case Code/
Case Size KEMET Part Number DC
Leakage DF Standard
ESR Low ESR Moisture
Sensitivity
85ºC 120Hz KEMET/EIA (See below for
part options)
µAmps +20ºC +20ºC 120Hz +20ºC 100kHz +20ºC 100kHz Temp≤260ºC
VDC µF max/5min % Max Ohms Ohms J-STD-020D
25 15 X T493X156(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3 6 0.7 0.2 1
25 22 D T493D226(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 5.5 6 0.8 0.2 1
25 22 X T493X226(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 4.4 4 0.7 0.23 1
25 33 X T493X336(1)025(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 8.3 6 0.7 0.3 1
35 0.10 A T493A104(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 20 10 1
35 0.15 A T493A154(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 19 6 1
35 0.22 A T493A224(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 18 6 1
35 0.33 A T493A334(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 15 6 1
35 0.47 A T493A474(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 14 4 1
35 0.47 B T493B474(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 8 2.5 1
35 0.68 A T493A684(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 10 6 1
35 0.68 B T493B684(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 6.5 2.5 1
35 1.0 B T493B105(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 5 2 1
35 1.5 B T493B155(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 5 3 1
35 1.5 C T493C155(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 6 4.5 2.5 1
35 2.2 B T493B225(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.8 6 4 2.5 1
35 2.2 C T493C225(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.8 6 3.5 1.5 1
35 3.3 C T493C335(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.2 6 2.5 0.8 1
35 4.7 C T493C475(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.7 6 2.5 0.6 1
35 4.7 D T493D475(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.7 6 1.5 0.7 1
35 6.8 D T493D685(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.4 6 1.3 0.5 1
35 10 D T493D106(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.5 6 1 0.3 1
35 10 X T493X106(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.8 4 0.9 0.25 1
35 15 D T493D156(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 5.3 6 0.8 0.3 1
35 15 X T493X156(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 5.3 6 0.9 0.3 1
35 22 X T493X226(1)035(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 7.7 6 0.7 0.3 1
50 0.10 A T493A104(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 20 10 1
50 0.15 A T493A154(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 19 10 1
50 0.15 B T493B154(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 16 10 1
50 0.22 B T493B224(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 14 10 1
50 0.33 B T493B334(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 10 2.5 1
50 0.47 B T493B474(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 9 2 1
50 0.47 C T493C474(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 8 1.8 1
50 0.68 C T493C684(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 7 1.6 1
50 1 C T493C105(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.5 4 5.5 1.6 1
50 1.5 C T493C155(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.8 6 4.5 1.5 1
50 1.5 D T493D155(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 0.8 6 3.5 1 1
50 2.2 C T493C225(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.1 6 3.5 1.5 1
50 2.2 D T493D225(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.1 6 2.5 0.8 1
50 3.3 D T493D335(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.7 6 2 0.8 1
50 4.7 D T493D475(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 2.4 6 1.5 0.6 1
50 4.7 X T493X475(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 1.9 4 0.9 0.3 1
50 6.8 X T493X685(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 3.5 6 1 0.5 1
50 10 X T493X106(1)050(2)(3)(4)(5)(6) 5 6 0.7 0.4 1
VDC µF KEMET/EIA (See below for
part options)
max/5min % Max Ohms Ohms J-STD-020D